
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:618
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2001
RAILWAY PROJECTS
ABDUL RASHID SHAHEEN

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of new rail projects started during the Ninth Five Year Plan / likely to be started during the current year in Jammu and Kashmir;

(b) the total amount likely to be spent on these projects and the estimated cost thereof project-wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to complete these projects within the stipulated time?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS ( SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL )

(a) No new rail project has been started during the IX - Five Year Plan in Jammu and Kashmir. No new projects are likely to be started during the current year.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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